General Description
The MAX16970/MAX16971 provide high-ESD and short-
circuit protection for the low-voltage internal USB data
and USB power line in automotive radio, navigation,
connectivity, and USB hub applications. The devices sup-
port both Hi-Speed USB (480Mbps) and full-speed USB
(12Mbps) operation. In addition, the devices also include
integrated circuitry to enable fast-charging for consumer

19-6819; Rev 4; 9/16
iPhone and iPad are registered trademarks of Apple, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit and Ordering Information appear
at end of data sheet.
MAX16970/MAX16971 3A Automotive Hi-Speed USB Protectors with
Apple iPhone/iPad and USB 2.0 Charge Detection
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +105°C temperature range and support CDP/HS modes.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.  +Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
16 QSOP E16+11C 21-0055 90-0167
16 TQFN T1644+4C 21-0139 90-0070
PART PIN-PACKAGE ENABLE INPUT LOGIC SUPPORTED MODES
MAX16970GEEA/V+ 16 QSOP Low 1A/DCP
MAX16970GEEB/V+ 16 QSOP Low 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16970GTEB/V+ 16 TQFN-EP* Low 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16971GEEA/V+ 16 QSOP High 1A/DCP
MAX16971GEEB/V+ 16 QSOP High 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16971GTEB/V+ 16 TQFN-EP* High 1A/2.1A/DCP, OTG
MAX16970
ISET
100kΩIN
V I/O